AND WHEREAS the Promoter/Developer’s Tender was the highest 

& hence CIDCO Ltd., vide Allotment Letter dated 27/04/2022 allotted 

the Said Plot to the Promoter/Developer for total consideration 

amount of Rs.2,21,557/- per Sq. Mtrs.  

AND WHEREAS after payment of full premium of 

Rs.85,69,07,146.62/- (Rupees Eighty Five Crore Sixty Nine Lacs 

Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Six Rupees and Sixty Two 

Paisa Only) the Corporation vide Agreement to Lease dated 

01/12/2022 granted Lease of the Said Plot to the M/s. Future Icon 

Builders LLP i.e. Promoter/Developer’s herein, for a period of 60 

years computed from the date of Agreement to Lease and handed over